ﬂw k ".\‘. \-' 4

A
o

Ilf;ted Ps
Rotary Tillers
1995 - Present

,,,




Rotary 3 Dog PTO Serial Number Range 01 00
Tiller Tiller Gear Box 10000 - 77650 .

Revised 01/20/2012

18" -18
20", 26" & 30" - 19

)

@i
00/700.07.0-7.2

ID | PART NO DESCRIPTION ID |PART NO DESCRIPTION

3004606+ PLUG
2 | 311120903 | SCREW, M6X20 22 | 564.58941 | PTO COUPLER

3 | 31112151 | SOREW. M8X25 23 | 580.49859 | BACK COVER GASKET
4 | 312 ’ 24 | 590.48408 | TINE SHAFT AND GEAR
5

312.41085 NUT, SELF LOCKING, M8
312 41141 NUT. SELF LOCKING. M14 251 590.48435 BLADE HOLDER FLANGE

16 - 20", 26" & 30"
17 - 18"

26 | 590.49853 REAR COVER FOR TILLER

27 | 592.90859 GEARBOX COMPLETE 20", 26", 30"
AS PICTURED LESS REF#25

28 | 592.90858 GEARBOX COMPLETE 18"

AS PICTURED LESS REF#25

6 | 313.12078 STUD, M8X32X14X14

7 | 314.21083 WASHER, LOCKING, M8.4
8 | 371.11200 BEARING, M20X42X12

9 | 371.11255 BEARING, M25X52X15

10 | 371.41201 BEARING, M20X47X14

11| 371.11255 BEARING, M25X52X15
12| 381.11554 "O" RING

13| 382.12503 OIL SEAL

14 | 382.12842 OIL SEAL, 28X42X7

15| 511.48428 COUPLING

16 | 512.48405 GEAR CASE HOUSING

17 | 512.59225 GEAR CASE HOUSING, 18" TILLER
18 | 524.59226 PINION SHAFT, 18" TILLER

19| 524.59230 PINION SHAFT, 20" - 30" TILLER

20 | 561.42291 WASHER

21 561.48438 WASHER




Rota 3 Dog PTO Serial Number Range 0 0
s Tiller Gear Box 77651 - -—----
Revised 01/20/2012

18" -18

20", 26" & 30" - 19

16 - 20", 26" & 30"
17 - 18"

600/700.07.03

ID | PART NO DESCRIPTION ID |PART NO DESCRIPTION
130040001 PEoOG
3 | 39712005 | SoREW. Mox20 22 | 564.58941 | PTO COUPLER
23 | 580.49859 | BACK COVER GASKET
3 | 31112151 | SCREW, M8X25
24 |590.48408 | TINE SHAFT AND GEAR
4131241085 | NUT, SELF LOCKING, M8 25 |590.48435 | BLADE HOLDER FLANGE
5 | 312.41141 | NUT, SELF LOCKING, M14
6 | 313.12078 | STUD, M8X32X14X14 26 1590.49853 | REAR COVERFORTILLER =
27 |592.90859 | GEARBOX COMPLETE 20", 26", 30
7 | 314.21083 | WASHER, LOCKING, M8.4
AS PICTURED LESS REF#25
8 | 371.11200 | BEARING, M20X42X12 "
28 |592.00858 | GEARBOX COMPLETE 18
9 | 371.11255 | BEARING, M25X52X15 AS PICTURED LESS REF#25
10 | 37141201 | BEARING, M20X47X14
11| 37111255 | BEARING, M25X52X15
12 | 381.11554 | "O" RING
13 | 382.12503 | OIL SEAL
14 | 382.12842 | OIL SEAL, 28X42X7
15 | 511.48428 | COUPLING
16 | 512.48405 | GEAR CASE HOUSING
17 | 512.59225 | GEAR CASE HOUSING, 18" TILLER
18 | 524.59226 | PINION SHAFT, 18" TILLER
19 | 524.59230 | PINION SHAFT, 20" - 30" TILLER
20 | 561.42291 | WASHER

561.48438 WASHER




Rotary Tiller 3 Dog PTO Serial Number Range 02 00
1995+ Tines & Depth Control 10000 - ------- -

Revised 01/20/2012

13 - R.H. 20", 26" & 30"

15 - R.H. 18"
1- M8x25

2 - M8x30

L.H. 18" - 16

18 - 20", 26" & 30"
20

19 - 18"
21 - 18" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT

22 - 20" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT

23 - 26" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT

24 - 30" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT

25 - 20" RENTAL TINE KIT

26 - 26" RENTAL TINE KIT

27 - 30" RENTAL TINE KIT

00/700.08.0-8.3

ID | PART NO DESCRIPTION ID |[PART NO DESCRIPTION

1| 311.12151 | SCREW, M8X25 16 | 580.59278 | TINE, L.H., 18" TILLER

2 | 311.12152 | SCREW, M8X30 17 | 590.48422 | SPACER KNIVES

3 | 311.12153 | SCREW, M8X35 18 | 590.49850 | CERNTAL KNIFE

4 | 312.41080 | NUT, SELF LOCKING, M8 19 | 590.59231 | CENTRAL KNIFE

5 | 312.41085 | NUT, SELF LOCKING, M8 20 | 922.42465 | TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

OLD STYLE, FOR NEW STYLE

6 | 314.00181 | WASHER

7 | 314.23084 | WASHER, LOCK, M8.4

8 | 341.10042 | COTTER PIN 21| T18U 18" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT 18"

9 | 561.42467 | WHEEL SUPPORT PIN 22 | T20U 20" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT 20"

10 | 561.59363 | HOOD ROD 23 | T26U 26" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT 26"
24 | T30U 30" UNIVERSAL TINE KIT 30"

11 | 580.02052 | PIN 25| T20R 20" RENTAL TINE KIT 20"

12 | 580.42468 | RUBBER WHEEL

13 | 580.59275 | TINE, R.H., 20" - 30" TILLER 26 | T26R 26" RENTAL TINE KIT 26"

14 | 580.59276 | TINE, L.H., 20" - 30" TILLER 27 | T30R 30" RENTAL TINE KIT 30"

15| 580.59277 TINE, R.H., 18" TILLER




Rotary 3 Dog PTO Serial Number Range 03 00
Tiller Tiller Hood 10000 - ------- -
Revised 01/20/2012
22 -20" & 26" 25 - 18"
23 -307 18 - 18"

00/700.09.0-9.2

ID | PART NO DESCRIPTION ID |PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1311.11151 SCREW, M8X16 211 590.49863 DEPTH ADJUSTMENT LEVER

2 [311.12151 SCREW, M8X25 22 | 590.59356 CENTER FLAP, 20" & 26" TILLER

3 |311.12294 SCREW, M12X85 23 |1 590.59360 CENTER FLAP 30"

4 1312.11080 NUT, M8 24 |1 590.59365 TILLER HOOD, 18"

5 1312.41085 NUT, SELF LOCKING, M8 251 590.59370 CENTER FLAP, 18"

6 |312.41121 NUT, M12 26 | 590.59379 RIGHT SIDE FENDER,20"-30" TILLER
7 |314.10131 FLAT WASHER 27 1 590.59380 LEFT SIDE FENDER, 20" - 30" TILLER
8 |314.11084 WASHER, FLAT, M8.4 28 | 590.59381 TILLER HOOD, 20" & 26" TILLER

9 |314.11104 WASHER 29 | 590.59382 CENTER HOOD 30" TILLER
10 | 314.21083 WASHER, M8.4

NP | 580.51126 DECAL, TILLER ADJUSTMENT

11 [ 314.23084 WASHER, LOCK, M8.4 NP | 580.59450 DECAL, BCS LOGO
12 1 314.23130 WASHER, LOCK, M13 NP | 580.47976 DECAL, DANGER
13 | 341.10028 COTTER PIN NP | 580.57724 DECAL, SEE OPERATORS MANUAL
14 | 352.11080 SNAP RING
15 | 5651.02714 KNOB
16 | 551.42109 BUSHING
17 | 561.52053 ADJUSTMENT PIN
18 | 561.59372 KNIVE ROD
19 | 561.59383 SIDE FLAP
20 | 580.52050 SPRING




	1995+ Current 3 Dog Drive
	Tiller 18", 20", 26", 30"
	Gearbox
	S/N 10000 - 77650

	S/N 77651

	Tines & Depth Control
	Tiller Hood





